Number® of Calls For Service responded® by Police, Townsville District,
1 January 2016 to 31 December 2018

Initial Call Type 2016 2017 2018

Offences Against the Person 36 33 35
Homicide 4 - 3
Serious Assault 171 163 137
Assault Other 1,060 1,030 1,086
Kidnapping/Abduction 11 11 10
Offences Against Children 183 168 175
Threats Against the Person 840 735 726
Malicious Phone Calls 14 6 8
Stalking 47 26 32
Sexual Offences 46 41 40
Rape 34 25 25
Attempted Rape 2 1 1
Indecent Assault 11 15 15
Wilful Exposure 70 55 52
Indecent Act(s) 28 29 36
Stealing Offences 84 125 123
Armed Hold Up 22 24 20
Stealing with Violence 46 57 65
Stealing 632 546 615
Shop Steal Adult 135 133 142
Shop Steal Child 43 57 67
Fraud 96 96 73
uuMv 1,049 817 744
Drive Off / Petrol 22 20 17
Offences Against Property 23 14 11
Breakers on Premises 684 648 735
Hold Up Alarm 87 81 75
Intruder/Duress Alarm 1,753 1,724 1,791
Break and Enter 2,866 2,573 2,793
Wilful Damage / Destruction 652 639 616
Property Lost 10 6 5
Property Found 576 482 437
Property Dispute 12 13 8
Insecure Premises 142 121 135
Prowler Related Offences 12 12 14
Prowler 175 181 127
Trespasser 1,186 1,170 1,145
Suspect Loitering 2,873 3,213 2,964
Veh/Traffic Related Incidents 156 211 190
Traffic Crash - Fatal 5 6 5
Traffic Crash - Hit Run 144 116 125
Traffic Crash - Non Injury 692 641 598
Traffic Crash - Dep. 12 11 13
Traffic Crash - Injury 601 603 622
Traffic Crash - Train statidtical Service S1 - 4
UEMV Researth and Ankffks 109 136

Organisational Capability Command

Queensland Police Service

JOB 201812-1136
15 January 2018



Fare Evasion

Suspect UIL

Traffic Offence

Traffic Hazard

Traffic Congestion

Signal Unserviceable
Abandoned Vehicle
Suspect Vehicle

Traffic Direction

Traffic Management
Reckless Acts - Transport
Pursuit

Evade Police

Crisis Situation

Armed Person

Siege

Shots Fired

Hijack

Hostage Taken

Person in Danger - Flood/Fire
Disturbances

Noise Complaint
Domestic Violence
Disturbances/Disputes
Drunk

Street Disturbance(s)
Political Disturbance(s)
Industrial Disturbance(s)
Serious Nuisance Dwelling Pk
Noise Complaint - Vehicle
Youth Party Disturbance
Party Safe Registration
Suspect Terrorist Activity
Noise - M/Bike (not on road)
Fire

Fire Building

Fire Vehicle

Fire Grass

Fire Other

Explosives

Explosion

Bomb Threat

Explosives Found
Suspect Device Found
Fireworks

Suspicious Mail
Suspicious Bag/ltem
Spill/Leak

Fuel Leak

Chemical Leak

63
1,125
1,538

918

56
708
966

18
34

788

423

105

367
4,503
4,719
9,860

900
1,723

41
18

76
50
132
107

Statigtical Serviceg
Research and Analytics

63
1,109
1,203

852
10
71

564

850

14
31

601

408

105

414
5,046
4,703

10,056
1,004
1,732

43
11

70
64
115
94
76
101

N M

Organisational Capability Command

Queensland Police Service

64
1,067
1,140

929

45
477
785

11

16

64

544

401

160

342
5,284
4,516
9,881
1,034
1,877

112

100

JOB 201812-1136
15 January 2018



Gas Leak

Oil Leak
Aviation/Marine/Rail

Aviation Incident

Marine Incident

Flare Sighting Distress Signal
Rail Incident

EPIRB Activation

Personal Trauma

Sudden Death

Suicide
Attempting/Threatening Suicide
Mentally Il Person

Industrial Accident

Domestic Accident

Person Collapsed

Person Locked in Vehicle
Assist Emergency Services
Medivac

Escort

QAS

Fire Service

Prisons

Natural Disaster

Search

Local Flooding

Electrical Authority
Absconders

Escapee

Absconder Hosp/Institution
Person Missing from Hosp/Institution
Absconder Juvenile

Juvenile missing from placement
Missing Person(s)

Conduct Curfew / Bail Check
Absconder DPSOA
Miscellaneous

Animal Related

Stock Related

Drug Related

Vice Related

Liquor Act Offence

Transport

Msg Death/Serious lliness
Message Other

Scene Examination
Community Assistance
Impersonate Police

Wanted / Suspect Person
Civil Matter / Keep the Peace

18

38

52

11
174
18
1,438
312

258
18
56

1,177
961

56

11
23

48

119

889
320
44
281
98
651
601
815
83
113
13
2,245
3

1,823
Statigtical Servz’gsg
Research and Analytics
Organisational Capability Command
Queensland Police Service

14

14
43

44

198
19
1,410
345

252
20
110

970
1,001
15
102

21

26

43

102

1,266
358

46
268
82
671

399
852

57
147

2,014

1,876
463

22

10
13
51

36

214
14
1,452
370

273
19
176

1,182
1,012
26
32

14
45
40
21

36

74
1,204
306

35
281
127
660

203
749

91
133

1,813

2,048
461

JOB 201812-1136
15 January 2018



Begging Alms 96 128 101
Nuisance Phone Call(s) 32 32 25
Substance Abuse 61 150 114
Firearm / Weapon Related a7 56 47
Assist External Agency 238 243 256
Welfare Check 2,296 2,332 2,425
False / Hoax Call(s) 15 7 10
000 55 No Voice 784 643 465
Police Support 616 529 403
Police In Trouble 4 12 3
Police Assistance 127 183 242
Process Service - 1 1
Search Warrant 122 103 120
Arrest Warrant 413 278 219
Document Service 61 66 81
Weapons Audit 25 9 7
Property Collection 38 25 28
Authority to Return 151 101 128
Directed Patrols 396 310 444
Traffic Related Patrols 14 12 13
Intelligence Driven Patrols 4 10 7
Speed Camera Deployment - - 702
Alcohol Related Incident - - 1
Breach - - -
ICEMS - 117 119
Notes:

1.These data are preliminary and may be subject to change.

2. Count of responded is where on scene time has been recorded.

Source: Queensland Police Service CAD Systerm, Unpublished QPS Data.

© The State of Queensland (Queensland Police Service) [15 January 2019]

This document is licensed under a Creative Commons Attribution 2.5 Australia Licence. To attribute this

material, cite the Queensland Police Service.

Statistical Services,
Research and Analytics
Organisational Capability Command
Queensland Police Service

JOB 201812-1136
15 January 2018



Number® of Calls For Service responded® by Police,

Queensland (QCAD Locations),
1 January 2016 to 31 December 2018

Initial Call Type 2016 2017 2018

Offences Against the Person 307 248 329
Homicide 12 17 21
Serious Assault 1,291 1,539 1,631
Assault Other 10,060 10,729 11,742
Kidnapping/Abduction 179 184 230
Offences Against Children 1,532 1,647 1,917
Threats Against the Person 8,250 8,037 8,889
Malicious Phone Calls 201 174 220
Stalking 435 462 527
Sexual Offences 564 682 738
Rape 496 553 618
Attempted Rape 27 24 34
Indecent Assault 213 209 263
Wilful Exposure 859 854 954
Indecent Act(s) 335 360 427
Stealing Offences 769 947 1,059
Armed Hold Up 286 281 313
Stealing with Violence 736 939 1,158
Stealing 6,892 6,752 7,195
Shop Steal Adult 2,460 2,308 2,618
Shop Steal Child 490 646 631
Fraud 1,751 1,987 2,296
UuuMv 7,371 7,967 9,706
Drive Off / Petrol 185 218 271
Offences Against Property 163 143 117
Breakers on Premises 6,153 6,824 7,717
Hold Up Alarm 1,004 1,024 979
Intruder/Duress Alarm 12,893 15,058 15,444
Break and Enter 19,867 24,975 28,055
Wilful Damage / Destruction 6,641 7,033 6,682
Property Lost 105 93 108
Property Found 6,335 6,096 6,113
Property Dispute 106 113 103
Insecure Premises 1,233 1,293 1,443
Prowler Related Offences 112 118 149
Prowler 2,125 2,038 2,338
Trespasser 11,260 12,484 13,919
Suspect Loitering 21,668 25,557 27,969
Veh/Traffic Related Incidents 1,866 1,957 1,736
Traffic Crash - Fatal 70 53 65
Traffic Crash - Hit Run 2,079 2,338 2,610
Traffic Crash - Non Injury 10,620 10,889 11,062
Traffic Crash - Dep. 147 147 187
Traffic Crash - Injury 9,922 10,409 11,433
Traffic Crash - Train . Semsc ’ 6 7
UEMV Research ahdifhjtics 1,609 1,778

Organisational Capability Command
Queensland Police Service

JOB 201812-1136
15 January 2018



Fare Evasion

Suspect UIL

Traffic Offence

Traffic Hazard

Traffic Congestion

Signal Unserviceable
Abandoned Vehicle
Suspect Vehicle

Traffic Direction

Traffic Management
Reckless Acts - Transport
Pursuit

Evade Police

Crisis Situation

Armed Person

Siege

Shots Fired

Hijack

Hostage Taken

Person in Danger - Flood/Fire
Disturbances

Noise Complaint
Domestic Violence
Disturbances/Disputes
Drunk

Street Disturbance(s)
Political Disturbance(s)
ndustrial Disturbance(s)
Serious Nuisance Dwelling Pk
Noise Complaint - Vehicle
Youth Party Disturbance
Party Safe Registration
Suspect Terrorist Activity
Noise - M/Bike (not on road)
Fire

Fire Building

Fire Vehicle

Fire Grass

Fire Other

Explosives

Explosion

Bomb Threat

Explosives Found
Suspect Device Found
Fireworks

Suspicious Mail
Suspicious Bag/ltem
Spill/Leak

Fuel Leak

Chemical Leak

543
9,565
14,332
11,366
88

779
7,059
8,731
188
280
274

27
3,745
11
3,589

1,433

1,750
42,792
41,370
91,230

6,601
15,494

104
20
17

426

188
46

810
320
1,390
1,193
619
815
32
228
202
42
140
427
85

30

27

StatisticaISeB@ 3
Research and Analytics

472
10,331
13,366
12,960

88
848
6,932
9,919

196

310

285

11
3,372
14
3,797

1,407
2

6

5
2,245
50,454
43,307
97,953
7,252
17,831
150

27

12

531
146

34

11

884
341
1,353
1,299
754
975

53

243
100

54

166
417

51

42

22

33

35

Organisational Capability Command

Queensland Police Service

423
10,800
13,935
13,454

83

814

6,787
12,166

210

366

368

23
4,429

4,406

1,619
2

9

44
2,162
58,274
49,770
105,297
7,340
18,924
187

29

20

731
168

854
388
1,687
1,455
1,040
1,158
43
274
119
52
128
472
68
363
22

48

39

JOB 201812-1136
15 January 2018



Gas Leak

Oil Leak
Aviation/Marine/Rail

Aviation Incident

Marine Incident

Flare Sighting Distress Signal
Rail Incident

EPIRB Activation

Personal Trauma

Sudden Death

Suicide
Attempting/Threatening Suicide
Mentally Ill Person

Industrial Accident

Domestic Accident

Person Collapsed

Person Locked in Vehicle
Assist Emergency Services
Medivac

Escort

QAS

Fire Service

Prisons

Natural Disaster

Search

Local Flooding

Electrical Authority
Absconders

Escapee

Absconder Hosp/Institution
Person Missing from Hosp/Institution
Absconder Juvenile

Juvenile missing from placement
Missing Person(s)

Conduct Curfew / Bail Check
Absconder DPSOA
Miscellaneous

Animal Related

Stock Related

Drug Related

Vice Related

Liquor Act Offence

Transport

Msg Death/Serious lliness
Message Other

Scene Examination
Community Assistance
Impersonate Police

Wanted / Suspect Person
Civil Matter / Keep the Peace

198

53
77
526
44
318

179
3,008
217
15,358
4,042
54

18
2,723
277
536

13
2,442
10,497
124
130

145
308
578
84
16
493

1,515
10,026
1,193
6

867
2,570
485
6,136
11
1,336
3,765
1,102
732
4,374
19,775
47
10,590
Statistic:s,S&gr'yc 3

Research and Analytics

198
18

76
107
558
48
380
21
142
3,256
232
17,274
4,551
48

20
2,946
361
673

2,124
11,914
153
228
10
218
578
669
83

22
562

1,651
12,044
1,660
10

779
2,880
525
6,396
4
1,162
4,404
1,125
1,092
1,558
19,389
34
11,702
5,710

Organisational Capability Command

Queensland Police Service

247
13

76
185
674
62
356
19
116
3,430
293
20,448
4,930
60

31
3,395
403
769

2,428
13,989
250
145
23
247
320
788
201
24
345
128
164
1,964
12,702
2,501
12
694
3,243
654
7,194

1,012
4,900
1,337
1,212
191
19,853
52
14,631
6,239

JOB 201812-1136
15 January 2018



Begging Alms 576 622 542
Nuisance Phone Call(s) 240 262 236
Substance Abuse 299 546 649
Firearm / Weapon Related 646 718 928
Assist External Agency 2,129 2,555 3,080
Welfare Check 28,517 30,231 34,354
False / Hoax Call(s) 97 98 123
000 55 No Voice 4,826 4,717 4,646
Police Support 1,247 1,045 888
Police In Trouble 196 165 156
Police Assistance 3,724 3,765 4,324
Process Service 31 54 74
Search Warrant 1,002 1,146 1,976
Arrest Warrant 862 704 568
Document Service 650 817 1,059
Weapons Audit 156 244 1,222
Property Collection 161 221 261
Authority to Return 1,909 1,493 1,716
Directed Patrols 717 597 1,310
Traffic Related Patrols 83 183 172
Intelligence Driven Patrols 95 101 124
Speed Camera Deployment 120 644 18,608
Alcohol Related Incident 1 - 1
Breach 2 - -
ICEMS - 608 716
Notes:

1.These data are preliminary and may be subject to change.

2. Count of responded is where on scene time has been recorded.

Source: Queensland Police Service CAD Systerm, Unpublished QPS Data.

© The State of Queensland (Queensland Police Service) [15 January 2019]

This document is licensed under a Creative Commons Attribution 2.5 Australia Licence. To attribute this

material, cite the Queensland Police Service.

Statistical Services,
Research and Analytics

Organisational Capability Command

Queensland Police Service

JOB 201812-1136
15 January 2018



