Number⁽¹⁾ of Calls For Service responded⁽²⁾ by Police, Townsville District, 1 January 2016 to 31 December 2018

Initial Call Type	2016	2017	2018
Offences Against the Person	36	33	35
Homicide	4	-	3
Serious Assault	171	163	137
Assault Other	1,060	1,030	1,086
Kidnapping/Abduction	11	11	10
Offences Against Children	183	168	175
Threats Against the Person	840	735	726
Malicious Phone Calls	14	6	8
Stalking	47	26	32
Sexual Offences	46	41	40
Rape	34	25	25
Attempted Rape	2	1	1
Indecent Assault	11	15	15
Wilful Exposure	70	55	52
Indecent Act(s)	28	29	36
Stealing Offences	84	125	123
Armed Hold Up	22	24	20
Stealing with Violence	46	57	65
Stealing	632	546	615
Shop Steal Adult	135	133	142
Shop Steal Child	43	57	67
Fraud	96	96	73
UUMV	1,049	817	744
Drive Off / Petrol	22	20	17
Offences Against Property	23	14	11
Breakers on Premises	684	648	735
Hold Up Alarm	87	81	75
Intruder/Duress Alarm	1,753	1,724	1,791
Break and Enter	2,866	2,573	2,793
Wilful Damage / Destruction	652	639	616
Property Lost	10	6	5
Property Found	576	482	437
Property Dispute	12	13	8
Insecure Premises	142	121	135
Prowler Related Offences	12	12	14
Prowler	175	181	127
Trespasser	1,186	1,170	1,145
Suspect Loitering	2,873	3,213	2,964
Veh/Traffic Related Incidents	156	211	190
Traffic Crash - Fatal	5	6	5
Traffic Crash - Hit Run	144	116	125
Traffic Crash - Non Injury	692	641	598
Traffic Crash - Dep.	12	11	13
Traffic Crash - Injury	601	603	622
Traffic Crash - Train Statis	tical Services,	-	4
UEMV Resear	ch and An a 90 cs	109	136

Organisational Capability Command
Queensland Police Service

Fare Evasion	63	63	64
Suspect UIL	1,125	1,109	1,067
Traffic Offence	1,125	1,109	1,140
Traffic Unerice Traffic Hazard	918		
		852	929
Traffic Congestion	7	10	1
Signal Unserviceable	56	71	45
Abandoned Vehicle	708	564	477
Suspect Vehicle	966	850	785
Traffic Direction	9	5	11
Traffic Management	18	14	16
Reckless Acts - Transport	34	31	64
Pursuit	2	-	1
Evade Police	788	601	544
Crisis Situation	1	2	-
Armed Person	423	408	401
Siege	1	1	-
Shots Fired	105	105	160
Hijack	-	-	-
Hostage Taken	-	2	2
Person in Danger - Flood/Fire	-	-	2
Disturbances	367	414	342
Noise Complaint	4,503	5,046	5,284
Domestic Violence	4,719	4,703	4,516
Disturbances/Disputes	9,860	10,056	9,881
Drunk	900	1,004	1,034
Street Disturbance(s)	1,723	1,732	1,877
Political Disturbance(s)	1	7	7
Industrial Disturbance(s)	-	1	3
Serious Nuisance Dwelling Pk	2	3	4
Noise Complaint - Vehicle	41	43	59
Youth Party Disturbance	18	11	9
Party Safe Registration	5	1	1
Suspect Terrorist Activity	1	1	-
Noise - M/Bike (not on road)	76	70	67
Fire	50	64	51
Fire Building	132	115	112
Fire Vehicle	107	94	87
Fire Grass	64	76	100
Fire Other	82	101	97
Explosives	3	6	3
Explosion	16	13	16
Bomb Threat	21	6	7
Explosives Found	4	3	1
Suspect Device Found	11	14	6
Fireworks	35	43	53
Suspicious Mail	5	4	2
Suspicious Bag/Item			11
Spill/Leak	2	1	1
Fuel Leak	1	4	3
	ا tical Services	2	4
Onomical Loak	ch and Analytics		ı ⁴

Research and Analytics
Organisational Capability Command
Queensland Police Service

Gas Leak	18	14	22
Oil Leak	1	3	1
Aviation/Marine/Rail	4	8	10
Aviation Incident	8	14	13
Marine Incident	38	43	51
Flare Sighting Distress Signal	6	3	4
Rail Incident	52	44	36
EPIRB Activation	2	3	4
Personal Trauma	11	8	7
Sudden Death	174	198	214
Suicide	18	19	14
Attempting/Threatening Suicide	1,438	1,410	1,452
Mentally III Person	312	345	370
Industrial Accident	2	5	7
Domestic Accident	1	2	1
Person Collapsed	258	252	273
Person Locked in Vehicle	18	20	19
Assist Emergency Services	56	110	176
Medivac	1	1	3
Escort	1,177	970	1,182
QAS	961	1,001	1,012
Fire Service	8	15	26
Prisons	56	102	32
Natural Disaster	91	-	7
Search	8	21	14
Local Flooding	11	4	45
Electrical Authority	23	26	40
Absconders	9	7	21
Escapee	-	1	2
Absconder Hosp/Institution	48	43	36
Person Missing from Hosp/Institution	-	-	9
Absconder Juvenile	119	102	9
Juvenile missing from placement	-	-	74
Missing Person(s)	889	1,266	1,204
Conduct Curfew / Bail Check	320	358	306
Absconder DPSOA	-	1	-
Miscellaneous	44	46	35
Animal Related	281	268	281
Stock Related	98	82	127
Drug Related	651	671	660
Vice Related	601	200	2
Liquor Act Offence	601	399	203
Transport	815	852	749
Msg Death/Serious Illness	83	57	91
Message Other Scene Examination	113	147	133
	13	3 2,014	1 213
Community Assistance Impersonate Police	2,245	2,014	1,813 2
Wanted / Suspect Person	1,823	1,876	2,048
	i ,ර23 stical Serv <u>i</u> දලල	463	2,046 461
	ch and Analytics	403	401

Research and Analytics
Organisational Capability Command
Queensland Police Service

Begging Alms	96	128	101
Nuisance Phone Call(s)	32	32	25
Substance Abuse	61	150	114
Firearm / Weapon Related	47	56	47
Assist External Agency	238	243	256
Welfare Check	2,296	2,332	2,425
False / Hoax Call(s)	15	7	10
000 55 No Voice	784	643	465
Police Support	616	529	403
Police In Trouble	4	12	3
Police Assistance	127	183	242
Process Service	-	1	1
Search Warrant	122	103	120
Arrest Warrant	413	278	219
Document Service	61	66	81
Weapons Audit	25	9	7
Property Collection	38	25	28
Authority to Return	151	101	128
Directed Patrols	396	310	444
Traffic Related Patrols	14	12	13
Intelligence Driven Patrols	4	10	7
Speed Camera Deployment	_	-	702
Alcohol Related Incident	-	-	1
Breach	Q	-	-
ICEMS	U	117	119

Notes:

- 1. These data are preliminary and may be subject to change.
- 2. Count of responded is where on scene time has been recorded.

Source: Queensland Police Service CAD System, Unpublished QPS Data.

© The State of Queensland (Queensland Police Service) [15 January 2019]



This document is licensed under a Creative Commons Attribution 2.5 Australia Licence. To attribute this material, cite the Queensland Police Service.

Number⁽¹⁾ of Calls For Service responded⁽²⁾ by Police, Queensland (QCAD Locations), 1 January 2016 to 31 December 2018

Initial Call Type	2016	2017	2018
Offences Against the Person	307	248	329
Homicide	12	17	21
Serious Assault	1,291	1,539	1,631
Assault Other	10,060	10,729	11,742
Kidnapping/Abduction	179	184	230
Offences Against Children	1,532	1,647	1,917
Threats Against the Person	8,250	8,037	8,889
Malicious Phone Calls	201	174	220
Stalking	435	462	527
Sexual Offences	564	682	738
Rape	496	553	618
Attempted Rape	27	24	34
Indecent Assault	213	209	263
Wilful Exposure	859	854	954
Indecent Act(s)	335	360	427
Stealing Offences	769	947	1,059
Armed Hold Up	286	281	313
Stealing with Violence	736	939	1,158
Stealing	6,892	6,752	7,195
Shop Steal Adult	2,460	2,308	2,618
Shop Steal Child	490	646	631
Fraud	1,751	1,987	2,296
UUMV	7,371	7,967	9,706
Drive Off / Petrol	185	218	271
Offences Against Property	163	143	117
Breakers on Premises	6,153	6,824	7,717
Hold Up Alarm	1,004	1,024	979
Intruder/Duress Alarm	12,893	15,058	15,444
Break and Enter	19,867	24,975	28,055
Wilful Damage / Destruction	6,641	7,033	6,682
Property Lost	105	93	108
Property Found	6,335	6,096	6,113
Property Dispute	106	113	103
Insecure Premises	1,233	1,293	1,443
Prowler Related Offences	112	118	149
Prowler	2,125	2,038	2,338
Trespasser	11,260	12,484	13,919
Suspect Loitering	21,668	25,557	27,969
Veh/Traffic Related Incidents	1,866	1,957	1,736
Traffic Crash - Fatal	70	53	65
Traffic Crash - Hit Run	2,079	2,338	2,610
Traffic Crash - Non Injury	10,620	10,889	11,062
Traffic Crash - Dep.	147	147	187
Traffic Crash - Injury	9,922	10,409	11,433
Traffic Crash - Train	Statistical Service		1 770
UEMV	Research ahd Arfaly		1,778

Organisational Capability Command
Queensland Police Service

Face Foods		470	400 l
Fare Evasion	543	472	423
Suspect UIL	9,565	10,331	10,800
Traffic Offence	14,332	13,366	13,935
Traffic Hazard	11,366	12,960	13,454
Traffic Congestion	88	88	83
Signal Unserviceable	779	848	814
Abandoned Vehicle	7,059	6,932	6,787
Suspect Vehicle	8,731	9,919	12,166
Traffic Direction	188	196	210
Traffic Management	280	310	366
Reckless Acts - Transport	274	285	368
Pursuit	27	11	23
Evade Police	3,745	3,372	4,429
Crisis Situation	11	14	8
Armed Person	3,589	3,797	4,406
Siege	5	5	8
Shots Fired	1,433	1,407	1,619
Hijack	3	2	2
Hostage Taken	5	6	9
Person in Danger - Flood/Fire	-	5	44
Disturbances	1,750	2,245	2,162
Noise Complaint	42,792	50,454	58,274
Domestic Violence	41,370	43,307	49,770
Disturbances/Disputes	91,230	97,953	105,297
Drunk	6,601	7,252	7,340
Street Disturbance(s)	15,494	17,831	18,924
Political Disturbance(s)	104	150	187
ndustrial Disturbance(s)	20	27	29
Serious Nuisance Dwelling Pk	17	12	20
Noise Complaint - Vehicle	426	531	731
Youth Party Disturbance	188	146	168
Party Safe Registration	46	34	6
Suspect Terrorist Activity	5	11	5
Noise - M/Bike (not on road)	810	884	854
Fire	320	341	388
Fire Building	1,390	1,353	1,687
Fire Vehicle	1,193	1,299	1,455
Fire Grass	619	754	1,040
Fire Other	815	975	1,158
Explosives	32	53	43
Explosion	228	243	274
Bomb Threat	202	100	119
Explosives Found	42	54	52
Suspect Device Found	140	166	128
Fireworks	427	417	472
Suspicious Mail	85	51	68
•	65	42	363
Suspicious Bag/Item	30	22	
Spill/Leak	30		22
Fuel Leak	27 Statistical Se ஆ க்க	33	48
Chemical Leak	Research and Analy		39

Research and Analytics
Organisational Capability Command
Queensland Police Service

Gas Leak	198	198	247
Oil Leak	8	190	13
Aviation/Marine/Rail	53	76	76
Aviation Incident	77	107	185
Marine Incident	526	558	674
Flare Sighting Distress Signal	44	48	62
Rail Incident	318	380	356
EPIRB Activation	9	21	19
Personal Trauma	179	142	116
Sudden Death	3,008	3,256	3,430
Suicide	217	232	293
Attempting/Threatening Suicide	15,358	17,274	20,448
Mentally III Person	4,042	4,551	4,930
Industrial Accident	54	48	60
Domestic Accident	18	20	31
Person Collapsed	2,723	2,946	3,395
Person Locked in Vehicle	277	361	403
Assist Emergency Services	536	673	769
Medivac	13	3	9
Escort	2,442	2,124	2,428
QAS	10,497	11,914	13,989
Fire Service	124	153	250
Prisons	130	228	145
Natural Disaster	8	10	23
Search	145	218	247
Local Flooding	308	578	320
Electrical Authority	578	669	788
Absconders	84	83	201
Escapee	16	22	24
Absconder Hosp/Institution	493	562	345
Person Missing from Hosp/Institution Absconder Juvenile	- 1,515	- 1,651	128 164
Juvenile missing from placement	1,515	1,031	1,964
Missing Person(s)	10,026	12,044	12,702
Conduct Curfew / Bail Check	1,193	1,660	2,501
Absconder DPSOA	6	10	12
Miscellaneous	867	779	694
Animal Related	2,570	2,880	3,243
Stock Related	485	525	654
Drug Related	6,136	6,396	7,194
Vice Related	11	4	8
Liquor Act Offence	1,336	1,162	1,012
Transport	3,765	4,404	4,900
Msg Death/Serious Illness	1,102	1,125	1,337
Message Other	732	1,092	1,212
Scene Examination	4,374	1,558	191
Community Assistance	19,775	19,389	19,853
Impersonate Police	47	34	52
Wanted / Suspect Person	10,590	11,702	14,631
Civil Matter / Keep the Peace	Statistic at Sepyi ce Research and Analy		6,239
	sational Capability		

Organisational Capability Command Queensland Police Service

Begging Alms	576	622	542
Nuisance Phone Call(s)	240	262	236
Substance Abuse	299	546	649
Firearm / Weapon Related	646	718	928
Assist External Agency	2,129	2,555	3,080
Welfare Check	28,517	30,231	34,354
False / Hoax Call(s)	97	98	123
000 55 No Voice	4,826	4,717	4,646
Police Support	1,247	1,045	888
Police In Trouble	196	165	156
Police Assistance	3,724	3,765	4,324
Process Service	31	54	74
Search Warrant	1,002	1,146	1,976
Arrest Warrant	862	704	568
Document Service	650	817	1,059
Weapons Audit	156	244	1,222
Property Collection	161	221	261
Authority to Return	1,909	1,493	1,716
Directed Patrols	717	597	1,310
Traffic Related Patrols	83	183	172
Intelligence Driven Patrols	95	101	124
Speed Camera Deployment	120	644	18,608
Alcohol Related Incident	1	-	1
Breach	2	-	-
ICEMS		608	716

Notes:

- 1. These data are preliminary and may be subject to change.
- 2. Count of responded is where on scene time has been recorded.

Source: Queensland Police Service CAD System, Unpublished QPS Data.

© The State of Queensland (Queensland Police Service) [15 January 2019]



This document is licensed under a Creative Commons Attribution 2.5 Australia Licence. To attribute this material, cite the Queensland Police Service.